P15000052614

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(***	aless)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Ви	ısiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



500273354265

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE IVISION OF CORPCRATED

RECEIVED 15 JUN 18 PH 4: 28

ACTOR OF TO ACTOR

× 06/19/15

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301

Phone: 850-558-1500		
ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195		
REFERENCE: 674687 4320229		
AUTHORIZATION: Sprekblenan		
COST LIMIT: \$/70.00		
ORDER DATE : June 18, 2015		
ORDER TIME : 3:37 PM		
ORDER NO. : 674687-005		
CUSTOMER NO: 4320229		
DOMESTIC FILING		
NAME: GFT HOLDINGS INC.		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION		
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:		
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING		
CONTACT PERSON: Courtney Williams - EXT. 62935		

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF.

GFT HOLDINGS INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE I

The corporate name for the corporation (hereinaster called the "Corporation") is GFT Holdings Inc.

ARTICLE II

The principal place of business and mailing address of the Corporation shall be 9452 Phillips Highway, Suite 5, Jacksonville, Florida 32256.

ARTICLE III

The name, title and mailing address of the initial officers and directors of the Corporation shall be:

Joey Batchelor Director and President 9452 Phillips Highway, Suite 5 Jacksonville, FL 32256

Patrick Reese Secretary and Treasurer 9452 Phillips Highway, Suite 5 Jacksonville, FL 32256

DIVISION OF CORPORATION 5

ARTICLE IV

The Corporation shall have authority to issue 1,000,000 shares, having a par value of \$0.01 each, all of which shall be of the same class and designated the "Common Stock."

ARTICLE V

The name of the initial registered agent of the Corporation in the State of Florida is Corporation Service Company and the initial registered address of the Corporation in the State of Florida is 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

The written acceptance of the said initial registered agent, as required by the provisions of Section 607.0501(3) of the Florida Business Corporation Act, is set forth following the signature of the incorporator and is made a part of these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE VI

The name and address of the incorporator are:

Susan Harrison 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation as of this 18th day of June, 2015.

Susan Harrison Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-named Corporation at the place designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Corporation Service Company

Title:

Courtney Williams

Asst. Vice President

Date: June 19th. 2015

15 JUN 18 1H 8: 45

SECRETARY OF STALL BIVISION OF CORPORALL